RT8810
1
DS8810-01   June  2011 www.richtek.com
Dual-Phase Synchronous Buck PWM Controller
General Description
The RT8810 is a dual phase synchronous buck controller
which can provide users with a compact, high efficient,
well protected and cost effective solution. The RT8810's

Converters
Voltage Regulator Modules
Ordering Information
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current require-
  ments of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Package Type
QW : WQFN-16L 3x3 (W-Type)
QW : WQFN-24L 4x4 (W-Type)
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Z : ECO (Ecological Element with
      Halogen Free and Pb free)
RT8810
Product Classification
A : Only for WQFN-24L 4x4
B : Only for WQFN-16L 3x3
      (With MODE Pin)
C : Only for WQFN-16L 3x3
      (With REFIN Pin)
D : Only for WQFN-24L 4x4
RT8810
2
DS8810-01   June  2011www.richtek.com
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
WQFN-24L 4x4
RT8810A
WQFN-16L 3x3
RT8810B
WQFN-16L 3x3
RT8810C
Marking Information
EL=YM
DNN
JU=YM
DNN
RT8810AGQW RT8810BGQW RT8810CGQW
02=YM
DNN
RT8810DGQW
WQFN-24L 4x4
RT8810D
EL= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
JU= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
JV= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
02= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
NC
PGND